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Latitude
Longitude

one

Loc Time Corr

War Time Corr

Local Mean Time .
Equation of Time
Siderial Time
Sunrise
Sunset

Day Duration

Sun Pos. (Ayan)

Sun Pos. (Gola)
Season
Sun Degree

Ascendent Degree _:

Sex

Date of Birth

Day
Time of Birth
[shta

City

State

Country

: 28:24:00 North
: 77:18:00 East
: 82:30:00 East
: -00:20:48 Hour
: 00:00:00 Hour

04:43:12 Hour
00:16:28 Hour

: 07:40:26 Hour
: 06:34:50 Hour
: 17:33:47 Hour
: 10:68:57 Hour

Dakshinayan
Dakshin

. Hemant
0 18:42:57 Libra

28:08:38 Virgo

: Male

: 4-05/11/2005
. Fri-Saturday

: 05:04:00 Hour
: 56:12:54 Ghati
. Faridabad

. Haryana

: India

Avakahada Chakra
Ascendent-Lord
Rasi-Lord
Naksh.-Charan____:
Nakshatra Lord :

Yoga
Karan
Gana
Yoni
Nadi
Varan

Vashya
Varga
Yunja

Hansak
Name Alphabet .
Paya(Rasi-Nak)

SunSign(West)

Virgo - Mercury

. Scorpio - Mars

Jyestha - 3
Mercury

» Atigand
: Vanij

: Rakshas
. Mrig

. Adya

» Vipra

. Keetak
. Mrig

» Antya
»Jal

Yee-Yeeshu

Copper - Copper

Scorpio
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Planetary Degrees and their Positions

Pl R C Rasi Degree Speed Nak Pad No. RL NL  Sub Dignity
AsC Vir 28:08:38 315:07:52 Chitra 2 14 Mer Mar Sat -

Sun lib 18:42:57 01:00:10 Svati 4 15 Ven Rah Mon Dblitted
Mon Sco 25:14:21 13:49:04 Jyestha 3 18 Mar Mer Rah Dbilitted
Mar R Ari 21:54:26  00:21:23 Bharani 3 2 Mar Ven Sat  OwnSign
Mer Sco 12:01:18 00:55:44 Anuradha 3 17 Mar Sat  Mon NuSign
Jup Lib 08:12:17 00:12:58 Svat 1 15 Ven Rah Rah EnSign
Ven Sag 05:42:24 00:59:37 Moola 2 19 Jup Ket Rah NuSign
Sat Can 17:05:32 00:01:56 Aslesa 1 9 Mon Mer Mer EnSign
Rah R Pis 19:24:47  00:04:47 Revati 1 27 Jup Mer Ven NuSign
Ket R Vir 19:24:47 00:04:47 Haosta 3 13 Mer Mon Mer EnSign
Ura R Agu 12:57:24 00:00:33 Satbisha 2 24 Sat Rah Mer ---

Nep Cop 20:54:10 00:00:19 Sravna 4 22 Sat Mon Ven ---

Plu Sco 28:55:14 00:01:49 Jyestha 4 18 Mar Mer Sat -

Mid Heaven Gem 29:19:30 -- Punrvsu - 7 Mer Jup Sun --

R-Retrograde S$-Stationary

C- Combust D-Deep Combust
Rahu : True

Lahiri Ayanamsa : 23:56:14

Lagna Chdm' . Moon Chart
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Balance of Dasa : Mercury 6 Years 0 Months 25 Days

Mer 17 Years

Vimshottari Dasha

Ket 7 Years

Ven 20 Years

Sun 6 Years

Mon 10 Years

05/11/2005
01/12/2011

01/12/2011
01/12/2018

01/12/2018
01/12/2038

01/12/2038
30/11/2044

30/11/2044
01/12/2054

00/00/0000
00/00/0000
00/00/0000
00/00/0000
00/00/0000
05/11/2005
16/12/2006
23/03/2009
01/12/2011

Rah
Jup
Sat

Mar 7 Years

Ket 28/04/2012
Ven 28/06/2013
Sun 03/11/2013
Mon 04/06/2014
Mar 31/10/2014
Rah 19/11/2015
Jup 25/10/2016
Sat 03/12/2017
Mer 01/12/2018

Rah 18 Years

Ven 01/04/2022
Sun 01/04/2023
Mon 30/11/2024
Mar 30/01/2026
Rah 30/01/2029
Jup 01/10/2031
Saf  01/12/2034
Mer 30/09/2037
Ket 01/12/2038

Jup 16 Years

Sun 20/03/2039
Mon 19/09/2039
Mar 25/01/2040
Rah 18/12/2040
Jup 07/10/2041
Sat  19/09/2042
Mer 26/07/2043
Ket 01/12/2043
Ven 30/11/2044

Sat 19 Years

Mon 30/09/2045
Mar 02/05/2046
Rah 31/10/2047
Jup 01/03/2049
Sat 01/10/2050
Mer 01/03/2052
Ket 30/09/2052
Ven 01/06/2054
Sun 01/12/2054

Mer 17 Years

01/12/2054
30/11/2061

30/11/2061
01/12/2079

01/12/2079
01/12/2095

01/12/2095
02/12/2114

02/12/2114
00/00/0000

Mar 29/04/2055
Rah 16/05/2056
Jup 22/04/2057
Sat 01/06/2058
Mer 29/05/2059
Ket 25/10/2059
Ven 24/12/2060
Sun 01/05/2061
Mon 30/11/2061

% The above dasa periods have been computed on the basis of Moon Degree. However, as per

Rah 13/08/2064
Jup 06/01/2067
Sat  12/11/2069
Mer 31/05/2072
Ket 19/06/2073
Ven 19/06/2076
Sun 13/05/2077
Mon 12/11/2078
Mar 01/12/2079

Jup 18/01/2082
Sat  31/07/2084
Mer 06/11/2086
Ket 13/10/2087
Ven 13/06/2090
Sun 01/04/2091
Mon 31/07/2092
Mar 07/07/2093
Rah 01/12/2095

Sat  04/12/2098
Mer 14/08/2101
Ket 23/09/2102
Ven 22/11/2105
Sun 04/11/2106
Mon 05/06/2108
Mar 14/07/2109
Rah 20/05/2112
Jup 02/12/2114

bhayat / bhabhog the balance of dasais Mer6 YO M 16 D.

% The Dates given for Dasa periods show their endings. Divisions of Vimshottari Dasa for
Complete 120 years are given here without any consideration of longivity.

Mer 29/04/2117
Ket 26/04/2118
Ven 24/02/2121
Sun 01/01/2122
Mon 02/06/2123
Mar 29/05/2124
Rah 06/11/2125

00/00/0000

00/00/0000
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Personality Analysis

The combination of Virgo Ascendant (Lagna) on the rise with Virgo
Navamsa and Taurus Dreskana in the second Pad of Chitra at the time of your birth
is very favourable to you. You are assured of a comfortable, fruitful life, enjoying all
the good things one can aspire for.

Having an affractive personality, with a broad forehead and expressive
eyes you will be popular and well liked by all those with whom you come in
contact,

A practical individual, courageous, enterprising and energetic, you can
fare well in any avocation you take up and emerge successful. You have the
capacity to eamn a lot, but you won't be able fo retain a good portion of if,
because you are not only a very generous person, you are also a great spender.
Wanting to appear impressive with an air of distinction all the time, you will incur
much expenditure on clothes and jewellery for yourself and for your family
members. Since you want the best in everything, your expenses will be much more
than that of a normal human being.

There is, however, a tiny, negative streak in you. And that is sometimes you
tend to take things easy, even when matters requiring your attention will be
pending. You have got fo give up any lazy stance and go about you job with
determination, which will prove highly beneficial. Between the ages of 33 and 38
especially, you can reach the pinnacle.

You are highly religious and have interest in acquiring knowledge about
the occult sciences and astrology. You wouldn't mind contributing to charity to help
the downtrodden sections of society.

Thoughtful and profound, you are adept in humourous even sarcastic falk
which will be highly appreciated by people. Apart fromm monetary gains, you will
also derive comfort from your spouse and children. You will have a pleasant home
life.

The professions that suit you well are dealing in sports material, automobile
spare parts, business partnerships with like-minded persons and clothes and
jewellery. If you want to take up service, you can go in for jobs like becoming a
doctor, engineer, lawyer or scientist.

Your health will undoubtedly be very good, but in later years there is an
outside chance of your being affected by diseases connected with the kidneys
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and the bladders. So take precautions against them.

The lucky days for you are Wednesday and Friday whereas Saturdayday is
average. The other four days are not too favourable as they will prove expensive.
Your lucky colours are yellow, white, emerald and green. Avoid red, black and blue.
Numbers 2, 3, 5, 6 and 7 will prove beneficial, but not 1 and 8.
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